

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 7105

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in CRLM No. 41927-M/2005, Criminal Misc. No. 24
616-M
of 2005 and Criminal Misc. No. 7448-M/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

PHOOL CHAND & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 7105/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R Bhatia)
Court Master