

¢

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4063-4065/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in CRLM No. 7448/2005 &
CRLM No. 24616/2005 & CRLM No. 41927/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PHOOL CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondent No.1 by registered post A.D. Dasti
service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

Petitioners are permitted to take help of the nearest civil court for
serving the notice. For the purpose petitioners have to disclose the
facts about such court to the Registry. Copy of this order be forwarded
to such court.

List the matter on 8.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar