

ITEM NO.35 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4063-4065/2007

PHOOL CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor,Adv.d

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Ranbeer Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Syed Rehan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondent No.2 and 3 namely Jeevni Devi and Nihal Chand by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for which is to be served through respondent No. 2 namely Pawan Gupta in SLP(C)No.4063/2007 in view of the facts disclosed at bar that they are mother and father of Pawan Gupta and residing in the same house.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 2.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar