

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4063-4065/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in CRLM No. 7448/2005 &  
CRLM No. 24616/2005 & CRLM No. 41927/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PHOOL CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice  
through the concerned Advocate, who has filed appearance for Respondent  
No.1, so far as unserved respondents Nos. 2-3 are concerned.  
Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.  
List the matter on 29th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar