

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4063-4065/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in CRLM No. 7448/2005 & CRLM No. 24616/2005 & CRLM No. 41927/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PHOOL CHAND & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date:28/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana I. Bali, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Dhiman, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.
Mr. Charu Datta, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

In the light of the fact that bail has already been granted and this Court has already directed that the matter be disposed of as expeditiously as possible, we find no

reason to interfere with the impugned order and dismiss
this petition, we, however, reiterate that the order of
this Court be complied with and that the trial court shall
hear and dispose of the matter as expeditiously as
possible.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER